
 
CANADA‐ALBERTA PRODUCTION INSURANCE 

2018 Spring Insurance Prices for Organic Crops 
Organic Crops Not Eligible for Variable Price Benefit (VPB) & Spring Price Endorsement (SPE) 

 
 

 
 

Crop 

 
 

Designated 
Grade 

Spring Insurance Price % Change 
from 2017 

Spr. Ins. 
Price 

Commercial 
(Organic) 

 
Pedigreed (Organic) 

$/kg $/bu $/kg $/bu 
Wheat – Red Spring Wheat 
– Red Winter Wheat – Soft 
White Spring 
Wheat – Canada Prairie Spring 
Wheat – Extra Strong 
Wheat ‐ Northern Hard Red 
Wheat ‐ Special Purpose 
Wheat – Amber Durum 
Barley 
Oats 
Rye – Spring/Fall 
Triticale – Spring/Winter 
Canola – Argentine/Polish 
Flaxseed 
Field Peas 

2 CWRS 
2 CWRW 

2 CWSWS 
2 CPS (Red) 

2 CWES 
2 CNHR 
1 CWSP 
2 CWAD 

1 CW 
3 CW 
2 CW 

2 CAN 
1 CAN 
1 CW 

2 CAN 

0.390 
0.333 
0.314 
0.352 
0.390 
0.342 
0.314 
0.475 
0.281 
0.297 
0.255 
0.285 
0.744 
1.209 
0.432 

10.60 
9.05 
8.53 
9.57 

10.60 
9.31 
8.53 

12.93 
6.36 
5.52 
6.48 
6.72 

16.87 
30.71 
11.76 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

‐7% 
‐8% 

‐11% 
‐3% 
‐7% 
New 
New 
2% 

10% 
0% 
‐6% 
3% 
‐1% 
4% 

‐19% 
N/A  denotes Coverage Not Available 
NOTE: Barley price based upon test weight of 50 lbs/bushel 
NOTE: Oat price based upon test weight of 41 lbs/bushel 
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