

CANADA-ALBERTA PRODUCTION INSURANCE

2018 Spring Insurance Prices for Organic Crops

Organic Crops Not Eligible for Variable Price Benefit (VPB) & Spring Price Endorsement (SPE)

	Designated Grade	Spring Insurance Price				% Change
Сгор		Commercial (Organic)		Pedigreed (Organic)		from 2017 Spr. Ins.
		\$/kg	\$/bu	\$/kg	\$/bu	Price
Wheat – Red Spring Wheat	2 CWRS	0.390	10.60	N/A	N/A	-7%
– Red Winter Wheat – Soft	2 CWRW	0.333	9.05	N/A	N/A	-8%
White Spring	2 CWSWS	0.314	8.53	N/A	N/A	-11%
Wheat – Canada Prairie Spring	2 CPS (Red)	0.352	9.57	N/A	N/A	-3%
Wheat – Extra Strong	2 CWES	0.390	10.60	N/A	N/A	-7%
Wheat - Northern Hard Red	2 CNHR	0.342	9.31	N/A	N/A	New
Wheat - Special Purpose	1 CWSP	0.314	8.53	N/A	N/A	New
Wheat – Amber Durum	2 CWAD	0.475	12.93	N/A	N/A	2%
Barley	1 CW	0.281	6.36	N/A	N/A	10%
Oats	3 CW	0.297	5.52	N/A	N/A	0%
Rye – Spring/Fall	2 CW	0.255	6.48	N/A	N/A	-6%
Triticale – Spring/Winter	2 CAN	0.285	6.72	N/A	N/A	3%
Canola – Argentine/Polish	1 CAN	0.744	16.87	N/A	N/A	-1%
Flaxseed	1 CW	1.209	30.71	N/A	N/A	4%
Field Peas	2 CAN	0.432	11.76	N/A	N/A	-19%

N/A denotes Coverage Not Available

NOTE: Barley price based upon test weight of 50 lbs/bushel

NOTE: Oat price based upon test weight of 41 lbs/bushel

February 2, 2018